
2025 University of Rochester Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 10-10   Home: 10-6   Away: 6-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (289), Opp (268)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (4), Garber (1), Gonzalo (1), Leadem (1), Smith (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Gonzalo (1), Leadem (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Corcoran (3), Blozy (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Lenhard 1, Lindsay 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(106-133), Corcoran (23-35), Rieth (15-15), Blozy (10-11), Rosenfield (9-12), Aaronson (7-8), Subramanian (7-7), Bradley (6-6), Del
Vecchio (5-6), Lindsay (5-7), Siciliano (5-5), Blaydes (4-5), Arora (3-3), Lenhard (3-6), Beckley (2-2), Casiero (1-1), Grossman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Leadem, Josh .392 33-33 125 35 49 4 2 3 24 66 .528 17 10 13 1 .484 5 2 28-36 80 3 1 .988
5 Cruser, Colby .385 29-23 104 19 40 9 0 3 19 58 .558 8 2 7 0 .435 1 1 2-2 2 2 0 1.000
7 Reed, Jackson .384 27-27 125 28 48 5 2 2 13 63 .504 7 1 4 2 .421 0 3 7-9 48 54 11 .903
12 Gonzalo, Alexander .347 33-33 121 31 42 9 0 5 35 66 .545 18 9 24 4 .451 5 1 7-7 47 55 10 .911
13 Besztery, Sammy .292 33-33 137 33 40 10 0 1 22 53 .387 7 9 13 0 .366 0 6 7-8 45 104 7 .955
44 Smith, Sammy .276 31-31 98 18 27 3 1 1 12 35 .357 21 6 33 1 .429 1 3 7-11 208 10 3 .986
25 Davis, Randy .750 6-1 4 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .750 3 0 1 0 .857 0 1 1-2 0 0 0 .000
2 Gregory, Luke .321 24-22 81 12 26 6 0 1 14 35 .432 9 4 23 0 .411 1 1 5-6 41 2 0 1.000
4 Garber, Benjamin .308 21-19 65 16 20 3 2 1 19 30 .462 14 2 16 0 .444 0 2 2-5 32 0 1 .970
11 Goldberg, Jake .273 13-3 11 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 1 1 6 0 .385 0 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
8 Jaquette, Ethan .239 24-21 88 13 21 3 2 1 13 31 .352 10 3 18 1 .330 2 3 4-7 41 18 4 .937
14 Blozy, Luke .235 6-5 17 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .235 2 0 4 0 .316 0 0 1-1 32 4 0 1.000
9 Rieth, Matt .233 13-10 30 4 7 1 1 0 6 10 .333 8 1 10 0 .410 0 1 0-1 78 4 2 .976
27 Corcoran, Jack .219 20-18 64 10 14 1 0 4 15 27 .422 5 1 22 0 .282 1 3 0-0 123 23 0 1.000

28
Carpenter-Holmes,
Nathan .182 8-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 2 3 7 0 .438 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

32 Datta, Tristan .152 12-10 33 5 5 0 0 1 3 8 .242 9 0 11 0 .326 1 2 1-1 12 0 1 .923
3 Siciliano, Joe .077 4-4 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 6 0 .143 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
18 Grossman, Justin .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Blatter, Christian .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .312 33-33 1129 238 352 55 10 23 201 496 .439 143 52 219 9 .408 17 30 74-98 824 310 43 .963
Opponents .305 33-33 1123 260 343 52 9 24 237 485 .432 146 55 252 15 .407 14 18 53-67 832 326 66 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Cruser, Colby 2.70 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 2 20.0 12 6 6 6 27 4 0 1 .171 0 2 1 1 1
20 Rosenfield, Sammy 3.47 2-2 10 9 0 0-0 0 46.2 38 26 18 24 55 1 0 5 .232 3 6 0 2 6
33 Watts, Aidan 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
23 Lenhard, Andrew 4.24 3-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 20 15 8 14 10 2 0 0 .303 2 5 1 1 1
16 Leadem, Josh 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 2 4.0 5 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 .294 1 0 0 0 0
29 Casiero, Matt 5.22 1-3 12 1 0 0-0 0 29.1 35 20 17 8 17 1 0 1 .294 1 3 0 2 2
1 Blaydes, Thomas 6.17 2-2 10 1 0 0-0 1 23.1 35 19 16 8 22 5 3 1 .340 5 2 0 0 0
35 Bradley, Matt 6.59 2-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 17 12 10 7 16 5 1 0 .298 3 7 0 1 1
6 Lindsay, Sunil 6.95 1-1 9 7 0 0-0 0 33.2 38 31 26 17 23 9 3 1 .286 8 12 0 2 0
34 Beckley, Theo 8.53 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 7 6 3 5 1 0 2 .227 0 4 0 1 1
19 Subramanian, Jack 9.95 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 17 14 14 10 11 3 0 1 .327 1 3 1 1 1
15 Aaronson, Mark 10.31 1-3 9 7 0 0-0 0 29.2 55 40 34 9 24 11 1 4 .382 6 4 1 1 2
21 Grier, Matthew 10.80 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 8 8 8 7 1 0 1 .308 1 1 0 1 0
42 Del Vecchio, Jake 12.15 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 7 9 9 12 6 2 0 0 .269 2 0 0 1 0
26 Llanes, Derek 12.96 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 15 14 12 4 9 0 0 4 .375 3 2 0 0 1
17 Arora, Ryan 13.50 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 8 8 5 4 3 0 0 .440 2 1 0 0 2
10 Herzog, Zach 19.13 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 22 19 17 4 12 3 1 1 .468 5 1 0 0 0
18 Grossman, Justin 45.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 7 5 5 0 0 0 1 .400 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.95 16-17 126 33 0 0 7 274.2 343 260 212 146 252 52 9 24 .305 44 55 4 14 18
Opponents 6.23 17-16 115 33 1 2 8 277.1 352 238 192 143 219 55 10 23 .312 34 52 1 17 30



2025 University of Rochester Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Corcoran, Jack 146 123 23 0 1.000 0 23 12 .657 3 0
2 Gregory, Luke 43 41 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Blozy, Luke 36 32 4 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 1 0
3 Siciliano, Joe 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Carpenter-Holmes, Nathan 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lindsay, Sunil 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
15 Aaronson, Mark 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
1 Blaydes, Thomas 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Subramanian, Jack 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
29 Casiero, Matt 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Cruser, Colby 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Goldberg, Jake 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Arora, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Herzog, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blatter, Christian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Beckley, Theo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bradley, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
42 Del Vecchio, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
16 Leadem, Josh 84 80 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Smith, Sammy 221 208 10 3 .986 17 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rieth, Matt 84 78 4 2 .976 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
4 Garber, Benjamin 33 32 0 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Besztery, Sammy 156 45 104 7 .955 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jaquette, Ethan 63 41 18 4 .937 4 0 0 — 0 0
32 Datta, Tristan 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gonzalo, Alexander 112 47 55 10 .911 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reed, Jackson 113 48 54 11 .903 11 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rosenfield, Sammy 8 1 6 1 .875 0 9 3 .750 0 0
23 Lenhard, Andrew 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 3 .500 0 0
26 Llanes, Derek 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
18 Grossman, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Grier, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Davis, Randy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Watts, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1177 824 310 43 .963 53 106 27 .797 4 0
Opponents 1224 832 326 66 .946 37 148 46 .763 5 0


